LITTERATURA
SERPENTIUM

English Edition

VOL.9 NO.6 =DEC. 1989

CONTENTS

Articles

Bacterial infections and treatment with
antibiotics in snakes, a recent vision.
Part 2; Robert Jooris

Medieval Herpetology, part 6: Nu hoert van

der B hier na; Marcel van der Voort

Breeding the taiwan ratsnake; Ton Steehouder

The keeping and breeding of Agkistrodon bi-
lineatus bilineatus; Harm Boerema

Venomous snakes, should they be bred?; H. and
M. de Bitter

The Tilburg reptile exhibition "Exotic Terra
Flora"; Ton Steehouder

Keepigg and breeding Flaphe bimaculata;
Ho.ger Bartz

Medieval herpetology, correction and addendum
to part 1; Marcel van der Voort

Breeding results

Literature

Supplv & Demand

241

242

252
260

267
269
271
277
281
274
283

285



PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS IS YOUR LAST ISSUE OF
LITTERATURA SERPENTIUM 1989!

For 1990 subscription rates have gone up to
Fl. 40.-. If you want to continue your
subscription, payment can be made as follows:

- By transferring Fl. 40.- on Postal Giro
account No. 4438855, att. Treasurer Dutch
Snake Society.

- By International Postal Money Order,
att. Treasurer Dutch Snake Society,
Pauwenveld 18, 2727 DE Zoetermeer,
The Netherlands.

- In Dutch bank notes (no coins) to
Treasurer Dutch Snake Society,
Pauwenveld 18,

2727 DE Zoetermeer,
The Netherlands.

- By cheque (no personal cheque), att.
Treasurer Dutch Snake Society.
Add another Fl. 10.- for costs charged to
us for transfer of all foreign currency
by the Bank of the Netherlands.

- By transferring Fl. 40.- (in Dutch
currency) to the AMRO Bank, Amsterdam, on
account number: 49.81.13.086, att.
Treasurer Dutch Snake Society

Also note that starting from 1-1-1990 the
new treasurer is: Astrid Gomes, Pauwenveld
18, 2727 DE Zoetermeer, The Netherlands:;

The new secretary is: Guido Gomes,
Pauwenveld 18, 2727 DE Zoetermeer, The
Netherlands.





