LITTERATURA SERPENTIUM

English Edition

VOL.9 NO.6 – DEC. 1989

CONTENTS

<u>Articles</u>

Bacterial infections and treatment with	
antibiotics in snakes, a recent vision.	
Part 2; Robert Jooris	242
Medieval Herpetology, part 6: Nu hoert van	
der B hier na; Marcel van der Voort	252
Breeding the taiwan ratsnake; Ton Steehouder	260
The keeping and breeding of Agkistrodon bi-	
<i>lineatus bilineatus</i> ; Harm Boerema	267
Venomous snakes, should they be bred?; H. and	
M. de Bitter	269
The Tilburg reptile exhibition "Exotic Terra	
Flora"; Ton Steehouder	271
Keepi $_{\overline{5}}g$ and breeding Elaphe bimaculata;	0 , 1
Hoiger Bartz	277
Medieval herpetology, correction and addendum	411
	281
to part 1; Marcel van der Voort	201
Breeding results	274
Literature	283
<u>Supply & Demand</u>	285

PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS IS YOUR LAST ISSUE OF LITTERATURA SERPENTIUM 1989!

For 1990 subscription rates have gone up to Fl. 40.-. If you want to continue your subscription, payment can be made as follows:

- By transferring Fl. 40.- on Postal Giro account No. 4438855, att. Treasurer Dutch Snake Society.
- By International Postal Money Order, att. Treasurer Dutch Snake Society, Pauwenveld 18, 2727 DE Zoetermeer, The Netherlands.
- In Dutch bank notes (no coins) to Treasurer Dutch Snake Society, Pauwenveld 18, 2727 DE Zoetermeer, The Netherlands.
- By cheque (no personal cheque), att.
 Treasurer Dutch Snake Society.
 Add another Fl. 10.- for costs charged to us for transfer of all foreign currency by the Bank of the Netherlands.
- By transferring Fl. 40.- (in Dutch currency) to the AMRO Bank, Amsterdam, on account number: 49.81.13.086, att. Treasurer Dutch Snake Society

Also note that starting from 1-1-1990 the new treasurer is: Astrid Gomes, Pauwenveld 18, 2727 DE Zoetermeer, The Netherlands;

The new secretary is: Guido Gomes, Pauwenveld 18, 2727 DE Zoetermeer, The Netherlands.